DHS/6856/2023-EE4

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- HSD- Estt; Posting of Store Officer (FW) and State Store Verification Officer ,DHS Office ,Thiruvanathapuram - Orders issued.

Read:- Order No .ES3-27240/2020/DHS Dated 06.03.2021

ORDER NO : DHS/6856/2023-EE4 DATE : 13-04-2023

The following officers are posted to the stations noted against their names.

SI No	Rank No	Name &Designation & Present Station	Date of Birth	Posted as
1	8	Sri.Pramod K State Store Verification Officer, DHS Office,Thiruvananthapuram	21.04.1967	Store Officer (FW) DHS Office,Thiruvananthapuram
2	12	Hidayathulla,Store Verification Officer,District Medical Office (H),Palakkad	31.05.1969	State Store Verification Officer, DHS Office,Thiruvananthapuram

Date of relief and joining duty should be reported promptly. The incumbents concerned are authorized to use the printout of this order published in the website of DHS for official purpose.

Sd/-Dr .Reena K J Director of Helath Services

To :- The Incumbents

Copy to :- 1. The Accountant General (A&E),Kerala ,Thiruvananthapuram 2.The District Medical Office,Palakkad

Forwarded

Superintendent